situate at the New Supreme Court Building, c/r Edith Cavell &
Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the Memorandum of Charges, con-
taining the Conditions, Clauses, under and pursuant to which shall
take place before the Master's Bar, the SALE BY LICITATION, of a
portion of land of the extent of ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE
DECIMAL FOUR SQUARE METRES (195.04 M2), PIN -
1733240137, as per land survey report dated 09.12.2022 drawn up
by Sworn Land Surveyor Z. A. K Beegun, morefully described in
Reg: LS 57 No. 3943, situate in the District of Plaine Wilhems,
place called Solferino, Mon Desir and bounded as follows:- Vers le

[...]

faire partie sans aucune exception ni reserve et sans plus ample
designation; the whole morefully described in deed transcribed in
TV 7471/68; and (ii) “Une portion de terrain de la contenance de
sept decimal cinquante cinq perches carres - 7.55 p2 – soit trois
cent dix neuf metres carres - 319 m2 – etant le Lot No. 274 du plan
general du lotissement don’t il sera ci apres parle, situate dans le
district de Riviere Noire, lieudit Cascavelle/Xavier et borne d’apres
une description avec plan figurative y joint, dressee par Mons.
Leckraz Gopaul, Arpenteur, le 21/02/2012 – enregistree au Reg LS